. OFFICE OF

@ ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK- MARrk CHURCH

' RECORDER & ELECTIONS PO o Sy
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

July 26, 2023

Debra French, Superintendent
Millbrae Elementary School District
555 Richmond Drive

Millbrae, CA 94030

Subject: Invoice for the Millbrae School District Special Mail Ballot held May 2, 2023

Dear Ms. French:

The Elections Office has completed the accounting for the subject election.

Kindly find enclosed Invoice #2223067 in the amount of $233,173.21 for services rendered
by our Elections Office in connection with the Millbrae Elementary School District's Special

Mail Ballot election which was held on May 2, 2023.

It has been our privilege to have conducted this election on behalf of your School District.
We look forward to working with you again in the future.

Should you have any questions regarding this billing, please contact Travis Dunn,
Management Analyst, at (650) 312-5298 or TDunn@smcacre.org.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions or if we may be of

any further assistance.

Sincerely,

<

Irizarry
Ssistant Assessor-County

Jl:nl
Enclosures

40 Tower Road, San Mateo, CA 94402
P 650.312.5222 F 650.312.5348 email registrar@smcare.org web www.shapethefuture.org



County of San Mateo
Office of the Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder
555 County Center, 3™ Floor
Redwood City, CA 94063
Tel: 650.363.4500 Fax: 650.363.1903

INVOICE

7/26/2023

Invoice No. 2223067
Ms. Debra French

Millbrae Elementary School District
555 Richmond Drive
Milibrae, CA 94030

Faor services rendered by the Elections Office $233,173.21
in connection with the Millbrae School District Special Mail Ballot
election held on May 2, 2023

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $233,173.21

Payment Due Within 30 Days Upon Receipt of Invoice



SAN MATEQ COUNTY ELECTION DIVISION
MAY 2, 2023 MILLBRAE SCHOOL DISTRICT SPECIAL MAIL BALLOT ELECTION
SUMMARY OF ELECTION COSTS

SAMPLE BALLOT PRINTING
SAMPLE BALLOT POSTAGE
OFFICIAL BALLOT PRINTING

VEBM (ABSENTEE) BALLOT PRINTING
VBM (ABSENTEE) BALLOT POSTAGE/SUPPLIES
VOTE CENTER FEES

VOTE CENTER SUPPLIES/SERVICES
COMPUTER CHARGES

VOTING EQUIPMENT

OTHER CHARGES

LABOR

OVERHEAD

TOTAL COSTS

REGISTERED VOTERS

COST PER REGISTERED VOTER

AMOUNT
3,305.59
0.00
5,831.00
19,966.48
4,525.89
0.00

0.00
1,303.05
3,372.60
3,037.12
134,015.60

57,815.88

$233,173.21

15,330

$156.21



